Of 1897, shall have like force and effect as decrees that
shall be entered pursuant to the terms hereof.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 13, 1901.

H. F. No. B63.

CHAPTER 347.

An act to amend section two thousand seven hundred
ninety-seven (2797) of the General Statutes of one thou-
sand eight hundred ninety-four (1894), relating to cor-
porations.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION I. That section 2727 of the General Statutes
Of 1894, be amended so as to read as follows: